ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ ADJ20000000029

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum I	Numbers Received:				RECEIVED
(Check the bo	ox next to each addendur	n receive	d)		2020 HIMI. DM 1-20
M	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6	2020 JUN -4 PM 1: 20
\bowtie	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7	WV PURUHASING DIVISION
[]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8	
[]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9	
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10	

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Centimark Corp.

Company

Authorized Signature

6-4-2020

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV001748

Classification:

ROOFING SPECIALTY FLOOR COVERING

CENTIMARK CORPORATION
DBA CENTIMARK CORPORATION
12 GRANDVIEW CIR ATT ERIC B EFAW
CANONSBURG, PA 15317-8533

Date Issued

Expiration Date

NOVEMBER 15, 2019

NOVEMBER 15, 2020

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE.		
Vendor's Name: CONTINARK CORPORATION		
Authorized Signature: THOTHY M-DP NI AP PRESIDENT / C	Date:	JUNE 4, 2020
State of PENNSYLVANIA		
County of WASHINGTON, to-wit:		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	of June	20 <i>20</i> .
My Commission expires <u>March</u>) 2/202/	, 20	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Baskess	a.watt

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

NOTARIAL SEAL
Barbara A. Watt, Notary Public
Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires March 21, 2021



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

PENNSYLVANIA

CC	DUNTY OF	, TO-WIT:
Ι,	TIMOTHY DUNLAP	_, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1.	PRESIDENT / COO I am an employee of	CENTIMARK CORPORATION ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	CENTIMARK CORPORATION (Company Name)
		for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The	e above statements are swo	rn to under the penalty of perjury.
		Printed Name: MIOTHY M. DUINDAP Signature: Title: Company Name: Date: JUNE 4, 2020
Tak	en, subscribed and sworn to	before me this 4th day of June, 2020.
Ву	Commission expires <u>Max</u>	ch 21,2021
(Se	al)	Balaso G. Watt
MMO	WEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	V

COI

NOTARIAL SEAL Barbara A. Watt. Notary Public Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires March 21, 2021
MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIAASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Rev. July 7, 2017



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/21/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Willis Towers Watson Certificate Center	
Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc. fka Willis of Pennsylvania,	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 1-877-945-7378 FAX (A/C, No): 1-888-	467-2378
Inc.	F-MA!	
c/o 26 Century Blvd	E-MAIL ADDRESS: certificates@willis.com	
P.O. Box 305191	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
Nashville, TN 372305191 USA	INSURER A: Arch Insurance Company	11150
INSURED	INSURER B: Continental Insurance Company	35289
CentiMark Corporation	INSURER C: Arch Indemnity Insurance Company	30830
12 Grandview Circle	INSURER C:	
Canonsburg, PA 15317	INSURER D :	
	INSURER E:	
	INSURER F:	

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: W16223674

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUB		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	'S
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	11.00				EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 2,000,00 \$ 1,000,00
A	CDAIMS-MADE COCOR					PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,00
			11PKG8900714	05/01/2020	05/01/2021	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 2,000,00
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000,00
	POLICY X PRO-					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 4,000,00
	OTHER:						\$
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 2,000,00
	× ANY AUTO					BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
A	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY		11PKG8900714	05/01/2020	05/01/2021	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
							\$
В	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 10,000,00
_	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE		6046487984	05/01/2020	05/01/2021	AGGREGATE	\$ 10,000,00
	DED RETENTION\$						\$
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					× PER OTH-	
A	A ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE		112270000514	05/01/2020	05 (01 (0001	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)		11WCIB900614	05/01/2020	03/01/2021	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
С	Workers Compensation &		14WCI8920814	05/01/2020	05/01/2021	EL Each Accident	\$1,000,000
	Employers Liability					EL Disease-policy lmt	\$1,000,000
Per Statute						EL Disease-Ea Empl	\$1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
Workers' Compensation Policy # 11WCI8900614 (AOS = All Other States EXCEPT: CA, IL, IN, KY, MD, MN, MO, NC, NY, OR, PA, TX) & (OH, ND, WA & WY which are insured through state funds)
SEE ATTACHED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Evidence of Coverage	Cion Plen

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

AGENCY	Y CUS	TOME	R In:

LOC #:



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

NAIC#: 11150

AGENCY Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc. fka Willis of Pennsylvania, Inc.		NAMED INSURED CentiMark Corporation 12 Grandview Circle
POLICY NUMBER		Canonsburg, PA 15317
See Page 1		
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
See Page 1	See Page 1	EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

FORM NUMBER: ___25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE: Arch Insurance Company

TYPE OF INSURANCE: LIMIT DESCRIPTION: LIMIT AMOUNT: Excess Workers Compensation & EL Each Accident \$1,000,000

Excess Workers Compensation & EL Laun Account

Employers Liability

EL Disease - Pol Limit \$1,000,000

EL Disease - Ea Emp. \$1,000,000

INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE: Arch Insurance Company NAIC#: 11150

TYPE OF INSURANCE: LIMIT DESCRIPTION: LIMIT AMOUNT:
Business Auto Any Auto/H6NO/CSL \$2,000,000

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SR ID: 19527679

BATCH: 1654749

CERT: W16223674

Bond No. 12153-CNA-20-32

Agency WV Army National Guard REQ.P.O# ADJ2000000029

BID BOND

KNOW ALL M	EN BY THESE PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned,	CentiMark	Corporati	Lon	
of Cano	nsburg Pennsy	vlvania	, as Principal, and	Western	Surety	Company
of Chica	ago Illinois	a corporation	organized and existin	g under the laws	of the State	of
SD with	its principal office in the City of Chiligee, in the penal sum of Five Per	llCago, IL cent of Amount B	as Surety, are he	eld and firmly bo	ound unto the	State
or vvest virginia, as Ob	ligee, in the penal sum of	ahan an lata al	(\$) for the	payment of	which,
wen and truly to be mad	de, we jointly and severally bind ours	seives, our neirs, ad	ministrators, executoi	s, successors a	nd assigns.	
The Condition	of the above obligation is such th	nat whereas the Pr	incinal has submitted	to the Durche	eina Saction	of the
Department of Administ	ration a certain bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to e	nter into a contr		
Roof Replace	ement(s) Charleston	National G	uard Armory	Complex		
CASA ANA AND COMPANY OF THE COMPANY			anatan mang panakan kanakan ka			
and the state of t	and programming of a supplied of a supplied to the supplied to	********************************			All Market and the state of the	l more love via rigging.
NOW THEREF	:Ope					
	•					
(b) If said	bid shall be rejected, or bid shall be accepted and the Pi	rincipal shall enter	Into a contract in ac	cordance with ti	he bid or oro	nosal
attached hereto and shi	all furnish any other bonds and insur by the acceptance of said bid, then t	rance reculred by th	e bid or proposal, an	d shall in all othe	er resments ne	rform
tull force and effect. It is	s expressly understood and agreed	I that the liability of	the Surety for any ar	rwise this obliga nd all claims her	uon snan rem eunder shall,	ain in In no
event, exceed the penal	amount of this obligation as herein	stated.				
The Surety, for	the value received, hereby stipulate	es and agrees that t	he obligations of said	Surety and its I	oond shall be	in no
way impaired or affected walve notice of any such	d by any extension of the time with extension.	nin which the Obliga	se may accept such	bld, and said S	urety does he	ereby
14/PCAICED OF ALL -	Ballian Jima and a same					
Suraty or by Principal in	following signatures and seals of Pr dividually if Principal is an individual	incipal and Surety, o	executed and sepled May	by a proper office 20	er of Principa	l and
borbty, or by Ethiopaciti	nadana il Luncibai is su indialora	, thisday of				
Principal Seal	LINE COVER		CentiMark	Corporat	ion	
	and the second second		DocuSigned by:	lame of Principa	i)	
	SEAL S		By timothy dunlap		5/26/2020) NY-AMERIKA
	H SEAL E			esident, Vice Pro Authorized Age		
	1938 1938		President/COO		•	
	AND MANAGEMENT		***************************************	(Title)		and the second second
Surety Seal			Western Sur	ety Comp	any	
caio y aodi			(N	lame of Surety)		allegatives and the second
2 322-			N			
1739		1	(John	Codal	mare	1.
		(A	Attorney-in-Fact		non-

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.

State of Missouri County of St. Louis City ss:		
	, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, resi	iding
therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Debra C. Schneider		
the corporation described in and that executed the within and	Surety Company I foregoing instrument, and known to me to be the person who executed the same duly acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and a	affixed my official seal, the day and year stated in this certificate about	ove.
My Commission Expires February 24, 2022	Heidi A. Notheisen Notary Pr	ublic
HEIDI A. NOTHEISEN Notary Public, Notary Seal State of Missouri St. Louis City Commission # 14514582 My Commission Expires 02-24-2		aone

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY	Y COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and
existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux	Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the
signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint	

Debra C. Schneider, Individually

, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

Surety Bond Number: 12153-CNA-20-32

Principal: Obligee:

CentiMark Corporation

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 3rd day of June, 2015

> WESTERN SURETY COMPANY



State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

On this 3rd day of June, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

February 12, 2021

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 26th day of May



WESTERN SURETY

Form F4280-7-2012

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

EXHIBIT A **RFQ # ADJ200000029**

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO REPLACE EPDM ADHERED ROOFING SYSTEMS ON BUILDING 1703 (HEADQUARTERS) AND ON THE RETIRED RECORDS BUILDING (OLD FMS SHOP) AT THE

CHARLESTON NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY COMPLEX

1703 COONSKIN DRIVE, CHARLESTON, WV 25311

BID FORM

The undersigned, hereafter called the Bidder, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents; and being familiar with the site and all local conditions affecting the Project, hereby proposes to furnish labor, material, equipment, supplies, and transportation to perform the work as described in the bidding documents

BIDDERS COMPANY	NAME: Centinark Corp
VENDOR ADDRESS:	12 Grandview Circle
	Cannonsburg, PA 15317
TELEPHONE:	724-255-3558
FAX NUMBER:	681-245-6704
E-MAIL ADDRESS:	John. Reynolds@Centimark.Com
WV CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.	WV001748
	: BID-ITEM NO.1-Purchase and installation to replace existing roof system of ston Armory Headquarters:
one million,	one hundred Sixty one thousand and Eighty-nine
(\$ 1,161,089	
BID ITEM NO. 2- Purch Building (Old FMS Sho	nase and installation to replace existing roof system on Retired Records
one hundred	twenty-Five thousand, nine hundred thirty-eight
(\$ 125,938	
CONTRACT OVER	ALL TOTAL COST: BID ITEM NO.1 plus BID ITEM NO. 2:
one million, +	wo hundred eighty-Seven thousand and thenty-Seven
(\$ 1,287,027) *** (Contract bid to be written in words and numbers.)

UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS ARE LISTED BELOW. THIS PRICING IS REQUIRED ONLY IN CASE DAMAGE IS DISCOVERED AND NEEDS TO BE REPAIRED ONCE THE OLD ROOF SYSTEMS ARE REMOVED.

	CKING REPA damage):	NR/REPLAC	EMENT PRICE PER S	QUARE FOOT INS	STALLED	(If needed to repl	ace due
_	Thinky						
	30.00		per sq/ft installed)	*** (Unit cost to be	e written in	words and numb	pers.)
WO repl	OD BLOCKII	NG REPAIR/ amage):	REPLACEMENT, PRIC	E PER LINEAL F	OOT INST	ALLED (If neede	d to
	Four						
(\$	4.00		per lineal/ft installed) *** (Unit cost to	be written i	in words and nun	nbers.)
(\$	amage, per s	pecification S	ection 099653): installed) *** (Unit cos				
Failu	ure to use this	bid form ma	y result in bid disqualific	cation.		,	
SIGI	NATURE: <	1/1/12			DATE:	6-4-202	0
NAN	1E: _	John	(Please Print)		=		
ITL	E :	Senior	ProJect A	langer	-:		